
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1238
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
TELECAST OF OBSCENE FILMS ON TV CHANNELS
Gorakhnath Shri

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding obscene films being telecast on TV channels in the country;

(b) if so, the details of complaints received during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the appropriate action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI MANISH
TEWARI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The details are being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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